

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9737/1998

(From the judgement and order dated 23/03/1998 in CRP No. 2608/1994-F of The
HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

M. ABDUL RAHIM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MYTHEEN BEEVI & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report) (For Final Disposal)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 4035 of 1999

(With prayer for interim relief and office report) (For Final Disposal)

Date: 19/10/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A.S. Nambiar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. L.C. Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. Sewa Ram, Adv.

Mr. P.K. Manohar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ramesh Babu, Adv.

M/S. Firoz, Ramesh Babu & Co., Advs.

Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R., adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

Printing dispensed with. The appeals shall be heard on the SLP paperbooks. Parties

may file additional documents, if any, within six weeks. Original record shall be requisitioned.

Since the special leave petitions are of the year 1998 and 1999, let the matter be listed for

hearing in the first part of the year 2006.

Interim order to continue.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master
Court Master